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2016 Board of Commuissioners Schedule

The Commissionets of the Housing Authority of the Citj'r of Ansonia will meet on the last
Wednesday of each month as identified on the following calendar. Meetings will be held at the
Housing Authority of the City of Ansonia’s Main Office located at 36 Main Street, Ansonia,

CT 06401 or at the Fredrick Ortoli Community Center 70 Woodlawn Avenue, Ansonia, CT
06401. .

Wednesday Japuary 27, 2016 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday February 24, 2016 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday March 30, 2016 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday April 27,2016 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday May 25, 2016 6:00 p.m.

# Wednesday Jupe 29, 2016 6:00 p.m.
# Wednesday July 27,2016 6:00 p.m.
# Wednesday August 31,2016 6:00 p.m.
# Wednesday September 28, 2016 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday October 26, 2016 6:00 p.m.

* Wednesday November 16, 2016 5:45 p.m.
** Wednesday November 16, 2016 6:00 p.m.
** Wednesday December 21, 2016 6:00 p.m.

* Annual Meeting of the Board of Comtmissioners.
% Commissioners Meeting Scheduled the Third Week of the Month due to the Holiday.

# Meeting will be held at the Fredrick Ortoli Community Center, 70 Woodlawn Avenue,

Ansonia, CT 06401



